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\bHoward County 
Health Department 

Bureau of Environmental Health 

8930 Stanford Boulevard, Columbia, MD 21045 


Main: 410-313-2640 I Fax: 410-313-2648 

TOD 410-313-2323 I Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 


www.hchealth.org 


Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth 


Maura J. Rossman, M .D., Health Officer 

RECEIPT DATE: 4/10/17 ONSITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM P 560602 


APPROVAL DATE: PERMIT: CONSTRUCTION A 


PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1751 Underwood Road 


SUBDIVISION: Streaker Property 	 LOT: Par 2 TAX 10: 03-309347 .--- ­
CONTRACTOR: Freedom Septic EMAIL: kristin@freedomseptic.com 


CONTRACTOR ADDRESS: 2809 Liberty Road, Sykesville, MD 21784 	 PHONE: 410-795-2947 

PROPERTY OWNER: Paul DiMarco 	 EMAIL: 

OWNER ADDRESS: 1751 Underwood Road, West Friendship, MD 21794 PHONE: 443-668-0100 

SEPTIC TANK SIZE (GALLONS): 	 TANK MANUFACTURER: 

PUMP MODEL: 	 PUMP SIZE PUMP TANK CAPACITY: 2000GAL 
---======= -------==========-	 ====~===== 

DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM: ~ GRAVITY o PRESSURE DOSED BEDROOMS: 5 APPLICATION RATE: 0.8 
r··---- ­
I 

LINEAR FEET REQUIRED:)If( (I3 r~~()!-. ~~7 ----~NLET ~;;~H : @ .- ---- I 
I TRENCHES: TRENCH WIDTH: 3 	 MAXIMUM BOnOM DEPTH: ~_ _______~ 

MINIMUM SPACE 	 II 
BETWEEN TRENCHES, 10 	 EFFECTIVE AREA BEGINNING DEPm 62 _ _I 

PER APPROVED SITE PLAN. SEWAGE DISPOSAL AREA AND TANK LOCATIONS MUST BE STAKED BY LICENSED 
LOCATION: 

SURVEYOR PRIOR TO PRE-CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION• ._._-----+---------------------------------------------------------------- ­
Changes could possibly occur due to the 1% fall request in proposal. 	 I

"* AI~ ~e~-o-At l ~(.. ""Wu,J. ~ '? t"", 'yo- {IL.-.- . 	 j
NOTES: 

Il_.___----'---__ 

ISSUED BY: Dana Bernard 	 ISSUE DATE: 4/10/17 EXPIRATION DATE: ~/10/18 ._____.-----_._---------- ­
NOTE: CONTRACTOR MUST SCHEDULE A PRE-CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION PRIOR TO BEGH~NING ANY INSTALLATION 


NOTE: CONTRACTOR MUST SCHEDULE AN INSPECTION AND GAIN APPROVAL OF ALL COMPONENTS PRIOR TO COVERING 


NOTE: STONE MUST BE APPROVED BY HEAl1H DEPARTMENT AND GRAVEL TICKET MUST BE AVAILABLE FOR REVIEW. 


NOTE: WATERTIGHT TANKS HEQUIRED 

NOTE: ALL PARTS OF SEPTIC SYSTEM SHALL BE AT LEAST 100 FEET DOWNGRADIENT FROM ANY WATER WELL 

NOfE: MANHOLE RISERS REQUIRED ON ALL SEPTIC TANKS AND PUMP CHAMBERS 


NOTE: AN ELE9RICAL PERMIT IS REQUIRED FOR INSTALLATION OF ANY ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS OF THE SYSTEM 

[3' fLEcrRICAL PERMIT ISSUED E"(A­

NOTE: 	 MDE RECOMMENDS SEPTIC TANKS, BAT, AND OtHER PRETREATMENT UNITS BE PUMPED AT A FREQUENCY ADEQUATE 

TO ENSURE THAT SOLIDS ARE NOT DISCHARGED TO THE DISPOSAL ARfA 


NEITHER THE HOWARD COUNTY COUNCIL NOR THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE 


SUCCESSFUL OPERATION OF ANY SYSTEM. 


PERMITTEE RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING FINAL APPROVAL ON THIS PERMIT. 


CALL 410-313-1771 TO SCHEDULE INSPECTIONS. 


mailto:kristin@freedomseptic.com
www.facebook.com/hocohealth
http:www.hchealth.org
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Bernard. Dana 

From: Bernard, Dana 
Sent: Friday, January 06,201710:18 AM 
To: 'Chris Ogle' 
Subject: RE: 1751 Underwood Road 

Good Morning Chris, 

Due to the ruff in located in the basement county and state code considers this a potential for a fifth bedroom if the 
basement is finished . Your building permit states 4 and it must be changed to five. Your septic plans must be 
changed to five also. 

Thanks 
Dana 

From: Chris Ogle [mailto:cogle@bei-civilengineering.com] 

Sent: Wednesday, January 04, 2017 3:07 PM 

To: Bernard, Dana 

Cc: hkodan@carusohomes.com 

Subject: FW: 1751 Underwood Road 


Dana, 

See attached plans. Let me know if you have any questions. 

Chris 


From: Bernard, Dana [mailto:dbernard@howardcountymd.gov] 

Sent: Thursday, December 15, 2016 5:07 PM 

To: ROLIFF@CARUSOHOMES,COM 

Cc: Chris Ogle (cogle@bei-civilengineering,com) 

Subject: 1751 Underwood Road 


Good Afternoon Mr. Oliff, 


I have received your request to replace the BAT Tank with a two compartment tank and it will be honored. However, 

we will need floor plans for the 4 bedroom house you are proposing. In order for me to move forward with your 

building permit I will need floor plans to complete the final review. 


Thank you & Have a*"') 
.' .*"') .*") j.'. ;. 

(... ' C.·' * Wonderful Day! 

Dana Bernard, R.E.H.S/L.E.H.S. 
Environmental Specialist II 
Bureau of Environmental Health 
Well and Septic Program 
Phone (410) 313-2775 
E-mail: DBernard@howardcountymd.gov 

mailto:DBernard@howardcountymd.gov
mailto:mailto:dbernard@howardcountymd.gov
mailto:hkodan@carusohomes.com
mailto:mailto:cogle@bei-civilengineering.com


Opt. Full Bath 

c:-.r.-,1/,.... 19'1' 

,..~ 

1.\0.-D-o . 

Opt. 
Conservatory 

(I,.~\ U",~ec~o~ Rd I 

..... 

....... ... ,_ ""'- F _____ 
• , ~ , !, l 'lOt .. 

.... .... , "J." 

~~~~ 
IJ'6·... / l'G' 

~R-. 
11'11' ... IJ'j' 

Elevation 3 

'\"'I- .".w1·.:......... 

~t:;.. 
::::1 

• l-S1woJ 
-::-:.;.:,;f,-" F...n,R-.. ••. 

1,.'",lrJ' 

AIonruorR_ 
19'J' ... /1'6' 

Opt Morning Room 

~ • I n''.. 'lfr .",.· ...... .... 
..,.,. 

,~ ,.... f"- . 

Opt. 5' Family Room 
Extension 

d 
§Il l . • I=m 
m 

'·-'---""m 
Em ,~ m3 

Opt. Deluxe Family Room 
WindOW Package 



,. 

SeCOllcl Floor 
-.~ - - -

,.. ....., ..,­
t.., ~r'....,... 

" 
.... 

'\~~~--i ,"t • .~ -

o..-',sa­
1"&1"" 

-.:.-.~~~~l' -c.;Iiij . • ...~~. _....­

't'-.~ 

~~~ 

~.~;..: ._::::~:- ···· ··~,~r 

1lnIrctn/H 
l1'r.x 11." 

Alternate Second Floor 

i ! 
o.-.;s,.;,. 
111

/. r J7'I' 

.(",-~""c..o.
} ' ... ' .. 

i...~-;;;;a:w . 

, ..,. rt.I. _..)oo.It-~ ...... 

....... J 
11'6' 8111 

,­

Elevation 11 

,"' ........1''''­

' ....lqWr_ 

Dot. C1'Iifornii'l SIIOPr R<lth 

'~t 

w_z 
IN'xlrr 

IN'x IU'J' I&'I&r/I 

fJrL\),j..9"2'. 
~ 
~ 



[;] 

, 1-'5 \ u.V'.d~wood ~J 


r3aS(~lrlcllt 


I...,. ,yr, ""'" If ..... ____ u..... 

.,. ..... 
""­

: ! 
: : 

, .,. 1f·. ~ I I'I'1·J....- t'" 

: . 

' ~ ~t ~' _·' ---v·__ 

. 

I::'~~!~~",t. ~:"""':'''#· 

OJo.HtM>y~ 
11J'1'z8'7' 

o,..-~ 
'2t1'1I'd/'6' 

Opt.lJtro 
11'11'z ISV' 

t;c.1Iooau ~ 
26'0' r 14'9' 

Opt. Lower Level LA"'~~~,s~~ 
~0->~ \f'I\.~,-,,-T-
U-J/ "3, fG . ~~v..~\o\':'~ 

Ro~~"' ... ,~ 
To see more options o~Jlld your own floor plan 

Visit our Floor Plan Designer 
THE Kingsport http://contradovip.com/caruso/klO9sPort/ 

http://contradovip.com/caruso/klO9sPort


--

g,----, 


El£C1RIC,IL SYI'IlGU 
f.']fj' ..... 

0"• lII:IJi...... 
• m::... lIU/', ....... ... IIlIIOZ -.. -..' 
." P.JFt' 
So 


So "'1'wu.~ 


So 

s 

-,....._-.." 

t 
~ -­lJC.":.._.....-<>­

M1'!.. 
= ~ 

qj) 

~ L::=:a. 
(j) 
e 

I<ii 
y 

.:):., 
@ - ­
IZI --­
II --­
I 
1< -"'"'" 

r;;;...1"'OZ.~.""'~
~Q::II::&_1D"_CIIII:III' 
1lllll1IoIT1WIf"""".-o~ 
1QIII ....."..,..tCW\I.crDl 

""~_~O..;...... 
~..aw::-~~-.u. ......____ ...
~""IU.~-' 
..,.....~__,..LOCM..... 
ICCI9'_.-o.IIU.~caa. 
....... .410.......... BJI:BI.,. 

~..u:._III&L_""""'" 

RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION 
.IQUr r/lr .. r.t-".. ,..... 

CARIBBEAN 

SUPER BATH 


~ 

I I 
I II 
L II 

L.-.!.iaiiiii~~ 

PARTIAL SECTION "E-E" Pmfo.wSpMl CcrllHS,tfpp f 
1 __ ....... __ ~-..
IIC&II:; vr - 1/~ .. ,°4 

OPT. CARIBBEAN SUPER BATH r:-:-.;-:::::=.~ t.. -.- ....... ~....,.....
wi STD. SECOND FLOOR ONLY ___ 5921 
P~P/.I.N 
IaIa: va" - II<' .. I · ..... 

THIS OPTION NOT AVAILABLE w/OPTIONAL ZND BATH "'*"_ da.. 04-03-lOIB 



i 

===.uALT. FRONT ELEVA TION 
~ 1/.- ­ 1/'- .. "..... 

FRONT ELEVATION 
-aut 1/'- ­ 1/"" ­ I·...... 

IC&It. 'IF - 1/.- .. I'-G" 
-../ ...... 1:I.Iftra 
_-.. • .I.U. ... ftM 
-.o.u. ......,..., 

I 
L.c.o7 

....."...L.IN'",~-.a:_ 

------------, :,,,,, I 
wrrER 
LEVEL 

W .....-CDC
_.. 
""III'" 

FIRST FLOOR PLAN 
Ell&: 1/1­ - 1/.- .. I '-r 

~ f " ,~I I I I I I' I I I J I . c alual FJeld Dim_Ions 

! 
--:; 

--..... -­

t__. ....... ___ _ 
~ .......... -. ... -­
1 _ ...... ~ ......... ..... 
IM~ .. _ .... .,...,..... 

_ ........ 5921 
__ ..ta 1).4-03-"'1111 



'?so \2. 1\, /1 '" 

« , ...... , 

~ 

T 

~I 

Actual Field DImensions 

MayVII!y 

::l ~ g 
- Ol 0 

I 

;1 ~: :a:I 0 .!. 

a i e ~ ..c .2 CI .. 

0= iii!! 
=a N l 
~ .s f 

~I ~ ~ i ~ 
='! I..... c 
<.> ~ 

~ -! !
...='" ~ 

~u ii.. 

II 
I I 

"I I 
I I I 
I .... - ----..J.r----­
"'I: :: 

t':..:;_ii-;....~ 

............. 

.... _, orr, II1II ./ Ir o.'a . • 1ft ft&) 

..... ___ 51121 

~ dale 04-03-2018 

OPT. SITTING ROOM W/STORAGE
HatIIilhD 

STANDARD SECOND FLOOR 
~..,..-1/4--J·... 

PLAN OPTIONS 



'f'5? a./lia /If.. 

0"t.14"OtI'~~ 

"~;~====J= 
" 

I~.ol uflT·jUMnil Ir11 
" " 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" " 
" " 
" " " 
" 

ll~::::::::::::::·b-h1dJ ••" I -. "\ ~I * ~., ... Iff 

y..IiIIICQ_e.b'.acN 
1tD ...-........._­

STAIR wi OPT. 10' 1ST FLR. 
~ \/.- ­ ,0-0' 

SECOND FLOOR PLAN 
• II:IL2: 1/4' ­ 1'-0' ssca. & 

Wi. f. & 

OPT. DORMER LOCATION PLAN 
~t/"-I'-r 

Prole.siaM1 CerllOcottpp1 __ ... _____ _ 

.................. .,. ..... tW. 
I .... .." ............... ... 
u.kw., ....... .,~ 

UeIllla'.I1..... 59'21 

upImIo. da.. 04-03-2018 

JI 

~ ~ 
- Ii 
";§I 

:S~ 
"" G 

g 
y
; 
s 
~ 

6 i e =,.c.!!s" 
"" j;l ...= . 8
0""u 0 e 

~ ~ g 

~ ..: ; " ; ~ 
" ... ~ 

::::~
..c="

111 ~ ~ 
0­
~ 

~ 

" 
I
; 
I 

~I~H 

~ 

~ 
I('...... , 

, 6.1 ,I 

li!1 



?;;? 12"/1"'/.... 

AetuaI PleId DIIIIeMI!IfIS 

MoyVety 

~.:;:.~ I ;(..! I 

REAR ELEVATION 
.:ua: I~ .. I'-c!' CMDe)
-=:a.t2:. 1M" .. l"~ (USrtl 

i4!lt~ 
~r, \....._......._-

JIOFlNlNG IIIJOM 

t l , ~-""'l.._.... ......­
........ r
_...... 
""""'..., 

) 
:I!'!' 

··ooV [\..••i r-l'1U CDC. .... 

BULDING SECTION 

=~:~:::= 

r-~ 
~ 

~~ ' 
....-~\~~NFJNISHEJJ, STORAC,\ 
,.> ' Opl'. B01f!1.SJ RJL ",.­

OPT. FINISHED LOWER LEVEL PLAN 
PAH1U1. PlAN 

,I "' =:;: 

FOUNDATION PLAN 
PARTUL P£AN 

---­---.... ---PmtopiQDnJ CCrtlfiSIUpn1--.... -...-­
~.::=~~......-"' ....... ,.~ 
--~__ ..ta 04-03=2018 

OPT. MORNING ROOM DETAILS 

=~:~:::= 

~! 
a.i!il 

~g
.... 
~ ~! ~ 
ON j 
U • f 

~ i g 

; 
~ 
£ 

~ 

~ 

1"IIIC'IU1"c:IG~lICc.IIItIIM 
.....,..~..~~LCIC:III. 

~~IIO""""~""
...,..accrJ"'~JiCIIl
II'II.r.....~ 
"';IIUINI_~.n:CJC.T." 

~1CiOrMII:OI.~
·....._-.....- ...... 
a.:.tC4.....a1~... 
Ml.Lrtrt.............~.. 
~...,..-...,.:.I(.,... 
='=~.:.,...U2lt_~.u....,..,1 

I 

~5m!ru 

-"""o r"'.............

"AI". 
........... r
o ""......... 


0-... ='a.'U'I'
Or=: 
0..=' 
O• CIIIONINC.T 

S -~'"-~ 
Il ,.....w.u.1n;M 

L £.U7'a.!~ 


s.. Clr'r'auu.~ 

iI ......... 


ijI.. - ­
y.A. """"",en" 

t
 ::-:... '
-,.... 
IiIW'W ....... DIU' 


C£J :a"" I.L-~ 
~ ..., ...... 
H}- ::=m"'" M.:._r 

CD 
til 

• -­~ 

8 
i .....--....... ­.-1-=0 ............
""'"" ~ ..-"""""...........
IE 
!I;I ...-.... 
I 

Ie 




r" .., ..., ,..' ,..' r ... 

/' .~ 

" ~ It:tt 
I I I I 

!I 

,$1' 

I ' 
~ 

~ ~ 

.~l­

~ 1 

-- --- ­ -----------­ -,------------------'1 
" "" 
" 
" 
" 
"• 

r­
( 

• 

! ~ i 
•: ~ ,, 
~--------~ -

To!.: (116-7500 



t r • ~. 

I'H~' 

ClII'..",~ if 

Un!'1
ilulIU . 

8i>-+~ ! 
~aF~PI 


<-< "11,,0-9-e 

Ii'lpii
u ll ·Pi 

£If!®I' 

i Ii I
nil 

'11IIIHII'il 
18&11 Ilia. 
ni!l!IIII~1

P'lll!~! II! 


1 

: 
1 
1 

1 

L------------------------

ii'l --- -----------------~ 
~s; 1 

- ~J________~~ _____v~-------- _______ L. 

~ I 4 ·»41 ~ lW'lC1WUL ICIII· ct.G ..... , _, Of· , OIOII'OH ..... .. 01.11_17 . . 

;... ~ -..n ..... , .a.6 CARUSO HOME 11580 .,.... st...1, "'Ita a. _II CIt,.. lID 211MB


t;)ln==:':--'~ ~"N~_-:--:;=c~:el'~:=o:=~: 

...-tn ~.6MlGE1:XDt.DCAMM.CM S """.anmaal.oam 
.....11 • ~.... KINGSPORT ToI.: (4ID) 405-7Il00 -. (410) 401 __5 

.. .-,- .. - .. - .-- -_. _ - "--.__• _ _ •. -.... tit 

http:6MlGE1:XDt.DCAMM.CM


Paul S Di Marco November23,2016 
3844 Quarry Avenue 
Baltimore, MD 21211 

Dana Bernard 

Howard County Health Department 
Well and Septic Program 
8930 Stanford Blvd. 
Columbia, MD 21046 

Re: 	 Streaker Property 
Tax Map: 9 & 15, Parcel: plo 328 
BA T System Replacement 

Ms. Bernard: 

The purpose of this letter is to request replacing the approved BA T tank for the referenced 
property with a 2,000 gallon two compartment septic tank. Along with the request is a revised 
'Onsite Sewerage Disposal System Design Plan' for your review and approval. 

Should you have any additional questions or concerns please do not hesitate to contact me or 
Chris Ogle of Benchmark Engineering. 

Sincerely, 

Property Owner 
443-668-0100 



------

Bernard, Dana 

From: Bernard, Dana 
Sent: Tuesday, May 09,20178:36 AM 
To: 'Chris Ogle' 
Subject: RE: Streaker Property BAT Plan 

Chris, 

I'm giving you heads up about the Streaker property. Our inspector visited the site and said that we might require a 
revised plan because the system might require a pump. They are still trying to figure out the septic installation in the 
field . If a change is necessary I will let you know. 

Thanks 
Dana 

From: Chris Ogle [mailto:cogle@bei-civilengineering.com] 

Sent: Thursday, October 13, 2016 8:38 AM 

To: Bernard, Dana 

Subject: RE: Streaker Property BAT Plan 


As requested. 


From: Bernard, Dana [mailto:dbernard@howardcountymd.gov] 

Sent: Tuesday, October 04, 2016 2:37 PM 

To: 'Chris Ogle' 

Subject: RE: Streaker Property BAT Plan 


Chris, 


I reviewed your BAT plan and I wanted to warn you that the system might have to be changed to a ejector pump 

system in the field because of the 1% fall proposed on your plan. Also, can you send me floor plans for the proposed 

house. Once the floor plans are received we can sign off when your building permit comes through . 


Thanks 

Dana 


From: Chris Ogle [mailto:cogle@bei-civilengineering.com] 

Sent: Thursday, September 15, 2016 5:02 PM 

To: Williams, Jeffrey 

Cc: Bernard, Dana 

Subject: RE: Streaker Property BAT Plan 


Jeff, 

I just dropped off revised plans for your review. Let me know if you have any additional comments. 

Thanks for the help. 

Chris 


From: Williams, Jeffrey [mailto:jewilliams@howardcountymd.gov] 

Sent: Tuesday, August 30, 2016 2:40 PM 

To: Chris Ogle 

Subject: RE: Streaker Property BAT Plan 


I reviewed the plan. I didn't see a set of specs for the property in the file. I'm wondering if you got any from Dana? 


mailto:mailto:jewilliams@howardcountymd.gov
mailto:mailto:cogle@bei-civilengineering.com
mailto:mailto:dbernard@howardcountymd.gov
mailto:mailto:cogle@bei-civilengineering.com


--------

attached spec sheet for all three systems). This gets you a total trench length only a few feet longer than what you 

have, but you'd have to switch to a pumped system to get an invert at 3'. If you kept it at 4' and gave up a foot of 

sidewall, you'd need another trench to get the total length needed. Also, you don't need to show specs for system 

#3 if it's obvious that a 3rd system can fit, such as with this case. If it's a tight squeeze, we look to see the 3rd system. 


Also, if you end up keeping it as a gravity system, please note that it is very possible that conditions in the field will 

require it to change to a pumped system, which will necessitate a revised BAT plan. At 1% fall all the way down the 

line, any small change in elevation of the line leaving the foundation or a change in ground elevation conditions 

could prevent fall from being achieved. 


Jeff 


From: Chris Ogle [mailto:cogle@bei-civilengineering.com] 

Sent: Tuesday, August 30, 2016 7:24 AM 

To: Williams, Jeffrey 

Cc: psdimarco@gmail.com 

Subject: RE: Streaker Property BAT Plan 


Jeff, 

Checking to see if you had a chance to review the plans or if you have any questions. 

Thanks 

Chris 


From: Chris Ogle [mailto:cogle@bei-civilengineering .com] 

Sent: Wednesday, August 17, 20169:27 AM 

To: 'Williams, Jeffrey' 

Subject: RE: Streaker Property BAT Plan 


Jeff, 

I dropped off 2 plans yesterday afternoon. Any questions let me know. 

Thanks 

Chris 


From: Williams, Jeffrey [mailto:jewilliams@howardcountymd.gov] 

Sent: Monday, August 15, 2016 3:36 PM 

To: Chris Ogle 

Subject: RE: Streaker Property BAT Plan 


Send in two paper copies to my attention and I'll have someone else review them. Thanks 

Jeff 


From: Chris Ogle [mailto:cogle@bei-civilengineering.com] 

Sent: Thursday, August 11, 2016 9:40 AM 

To: Williams, Jeffrey 

Cc: psdimarco@gmail.com; Bernard, Dana 

Subject: FW: Streaker Property BAT Plan 


Jeff, 

I forwarded this to Dana but understand she will be out of the office until the end of the month. Is there a way to 

have this reviewed prior to her return? 

Thanks 

Chris 


From: Chris Ogle [mailto:cogle@bei-civilengineering.com] 
Sent: Thursday, August 11, 2016 9:34 AM , , 

mailto:mailto:cogle@bei-civilengineering.com
mailto:psdimarco@gmail.com
mailto:mailto:cogle@bei-civilengineering.com
mailto:mailto:jewilliams@howardcountymd.gov
mailto:cogle@bei-civilengineering
mailto:psdimarco@gmail.com
mailto:mailto:cogle@bei-civilengineering.com


Cc: psdimarco@gmail.com 
Subject: RE: Streaker Property BAT Plan 

Dana, 
I revised the grading within 25' of the septic to a slope of 4.5:1 or 22%. I also move the trenches up so that they were 
closer to the distribution box. Let me know if this works for you and I'll send up the plan for approval. Any questions 
let me know. 
Thanks 
Chris 

From: Bernard, Dana [mailto:dbernard@howardcountymd.gov] 
Sent: Wednesday, August 10, 2016 10:44 PM 
To: Chris Ogle 
Subject: RE: Streaker Property BAT Plan 

Chris, 

Your plan looks fine. However, the grading near the driveway and in the back of the house must remain 25 feet from 
the septic area including the tank. And the distribution box is normally at the end of the trench or closer to it. Please 
revise and resubmit. 

Thanks 
Dana 

From: Chris Ogle [cogle@bei-civilengineering.com] 
Sent: Tuesday, August 09,2016 1:17 PM 
To: Bernard, Dana 
Cc: psdimarco@gmail.com 
Subject: Streaker Property BAT Plan 

Dana, 
We submitted a BAT Plan for review in the middle of July. Just checking to see if you have any questions or need 
additional information on the referenced property. 
Thanks 
Chris 

J.CHRIS OGLE 
Benchmark Engineering, Inc. 
8480 Baltimore National Pike, Suite 315 
Ellicott City, MD 21043 
410-465-6105 ext. 1151 
410-465-6644 FAX 
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Chris Ogle 

From: Williams, Jeffrey <jewilliams@howardcountymd.gov> 
Sent: Tuesday, August 30, 2016 2:40 PM 
To: Chris Ogle 
Subject: RE: Streaker Property BAT Plan 
Attachments: 20160830144449326.pdf 

I reviewed the plan. I didn't see a set of specs for the property in the file. I'm wondering if you got any from Dana? From 
my look at the perc test results, the specs should be a 0.8 loading rate with sidewall credit from 3-8' (see attached spec 
sheet for all three systems). This gets you a total trench length only a few feet longer than what you have, but you'd 
have to switch to a pumped system to get an invert at 3'. If you kept it at 4' and gave up a foot of sidewall, you'd need 
another trench to get the total length needed. Also, you don't need to show specs for system #3 if it's obvious that a 3rd 

system can fit, such as with this case. If it's a tight squeeze, we look to see the 3rd system. 

Also, if you end up keeping it as a gravity system, please note that it is very possible that conditions in the field will 
require it to change to a pumped system, which will necessitate a revised BAT plan. At 1% fall all the way down the line, 
any small change in elevation of the line leaving the foundation or a change in ground elevation conditions could 
prevent fall from being achieved. 

Jeff 

From: Chris Ogle [mailto:cogle@bei-civilengineering.com] 

Sent: Tuesday, August 30, 20167:24 AM 

To: Williams, Jeffrey 

Cc: psdimarco@gmail.com 

Subject: RE: Streaker Property BAT Plan 


Jeff, 

Checking to see if you had a chance to review the plans or if you have any questions. 

Thanks 

Chris 


From: Chris Ogle [mailto:cogle@bei-civilengineering.com] 

Sent: Wednesday, August 17, 20169:27 AM 

To: 'Williams, Jeffrey' 

Subject: RE: Streaker Property BAT Plan 


Jeff, 

I dropped off 2 plans yesterday afternoon. Any questions let me know. 

Thanks 

Chris 


From: Williams, Jeffrey [mailto:jewilliams@howardcountvmd.gov] 
Sent: Monday, August 15, 2016 3:36 PM 
To: ChriS Ogle 
Subject: RE: Streaker Property BAT Plan 

Send in two paper copies to my attention and I'I! have someone else review them. Thanks 
Jeff 
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Bernard. Dana 

From: Bernard , Dana W' 
Sent: Thursday, December 15, 20165:07 PM 
To: ROll FF@CARUSOHOMES.COM 
Cc: Chris Ogle (cogle@bei-civilengineering.com) 
Subject: 1751 Underwood Road 

Good Afternoon Mr. Oliff, 

I have received your request to replace the BAT Tank with a two compartment tank and it will be honored. However, 
we will need floor plans for the 4 bedroom house you are proposing. In order for me to move forward with your 
building permit I will need floor plans to complete the final review. 

Thank you & Have a* ,.") 
.' .*--.) .* ..)..,. ,. 


C.·' (... ' * Wonderful Day! 


Dana Bernard, R.E.H.S/L.E.H.S. 
Environmental Specialist II 
Bureau of Environmental Health 
Well and Septic Program 
Phone (410) 313-2775 
E-mail: DBernard@howardcountymd.gov 

mailto:DBernard@howardcountymd.gov
mailto:cogle@bei-civilengineering.com
mailto:FF@CARUSOHOMES.COM


Williams, Jeffrey 

From: Williams, Jeffrey 
Sent: Tuesday, August 30, 2016 2:40 PM 
To: 'Chris Ogle' 
Subject: RE: Streaker Property BAT Plan 
Attachments: 20160830144449326.pdf 

I reviewed the plan. I didn't see a set of specs for the property in the file. I'm wondering if you got any from Dana? From 
my look at the perc test results, the specs should be a 0.8 loading rate with sidewall credit from 3-8' (see attached spec 
sheet for all three systems). This gets you a total trench length only a few feet longer than what you have, but you'd 
have to switch to a pumped system to get an invert at 3'. If you kept it at 4' and gave up a foot of sidewall, you'd need 
another trench to get the total length needed. Also, you don't need to show specs for system #3 if it's obvious that a 3rd 

system can fit, such as with this case. If it's a tight squeeze, we look to see the 3rd system. 

Also, if you end up keeping it as a gravity system, please note that it is very possible that conditions in the field will 
require it to change to a pumped system, which will necessitate a revised BAT plan. At 1% fall all the way down the line, 
any small change in elevation of the line leaving the foundation or a change in ground elevation conditions could 
prevent fall from being achieved . 

Jeff 

From: Chris Ogle [mailto:cogle@bei-civilengineering.com] 

Sent: Tuesday, August 30, 2016 7:24 AM 

To: Williams, Jeffrey 

Cc: psdimarco@gmail,com 

Subject: RE: Streaker Property BAT Plan 


Jeff, 

Checking to see if you had a chance to review the plans or if you have any questions. 

Thanks 

Chris 


From: Chris Ogle [mailto:coqle@bei-civilengineering.com] 

Sent: Wednesday, August 17, 2016 9:27 AM 

To: 'Williams, Jeffrey' 

Subject: RE: Streaker Property BAT Plan 


Jeff, 

I dropped off 2 plans yesterday afternoon. Any questions let me know. 

Thanks 

Chris 


From: Williams, Jeffrey [mailto:jewilliams@howardcountymd.qov] 
Sent: Monday, August 15, 2016 3:36 PM 
To: Chris Ogle 
Subject: RE: Streaker Property BAT Plan 

Send in two paper copies to my attention and I'll have someone else review them. Thanks 
Jeff 
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From: Chris Ogle [mailto:cogle@bei-civilengineering.com] 
Sent: Thursday, August 11, 2016 9:40 AM 
To: Williams, Jeffrey 
Cc: psdimarco@gmail.com; Bernard, Dana 
Subject: FW: Streaker Property BAT Plan 

Jeff, 
I forwarded this to Dana but understand she will be out of the office until the end of the month. Is there a way to have 
this reviewed prior to her return? 
Thanks 
Chris 

From: Chris Ogle [mailto:cogle@bei-civilengineering.com] 
Sent: Thursday, August 11, 2016 9:34 AM 
To: 'Bernard, Dana' 
Cc: psdimarco@qmail.com 
Subject: RE: Streaker Property BAT Plan 

Dana, 
I revised the grading within 25' of the septic to a slope of 4.5:1 or 22%. I also move the trenches up so that they were 
closer to the distribution box. Let me know if this works for you and I'll send up the plan for approval. Any questions let 
me know. 
Thanks 
Chris 

From: Bernard, Dana [mailto:dbernard@howardcountvmd .gov] 
Sent: Wednesday, August 10, 2016 10:44 PM 
To: Chris Ogle 
Subject: RE: Streaker Property BAT Plan 

Chris, 

Your plan looks fine. However, the grading near the driveway and in the back of the house must remain 25 feet from the 
septic area including the tank. And the distribution box is normally at the end of the trench or closer to it. Please revise 
and resubmit. 

Thanks 
Dana 

From: Chris Ogle [cogle@bei-civilengineering.com] 
Sent: Tuesday, August 09,2016 1:17 PM 
To: Bernard, Dana 
Cc: psdimarco@qmail.com 
Subject: Streaker Property BAT Plan 

Dana, 
We submitted a BAT Plan for review in the middle of July. Just checking to see if you have any questions or need 
additional information on the referenced property. 
Thanks 
Chris 

J.CHRIS OGLE 
Benchmark Engineering, Inc. 
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8480 Baltimore National Pike, Suite 315 
Ellicott City, MD 21043 
410-465-6105 ext. 1151 
410-465-6644 FAX 
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Chris Ogle 

From: Chris Ogle <cogle@bei-civilengineering.com> 
Sent: Thursday, August 11, 2016 9:40 AM 
To: jewilliams@howardcountymd.gov 
Cc: psdimarco@gmail.com; dbernard@howardcountymd.gov 
Subject: FW: Streaker Property BAT Plan 
Attachments: Revised BAT PlanB.11.16.pdf 

Jeff, 
I forwarded this to Dana but understand she will be out of the office until the end of the month. Is there a way to have 
this reviewed prior to her return? 
Thanks 
Chris 

From: Chris Ogle [mailto:cogle@bei-civilengineering.com] 
Sent: Thursday, August 11, 2016 9:34 AM 
To: 'Bernard, Dana' 
Cc: psdimarco@gmail.com 
Subject: RE: Streaker Property BAT Plan 

Dana, 
I revised the grading within 25' of the septic to a slope of 4.5:1 or 22%. I also move the trenches up so that they were 
closer to the distribution box. Let me know if this works for you and I'll send up the plan for approval. Any questions let 
me know. 
Thanks 
Chris 

From: Bernard, Dana [mailto:dbernard@howardcountymd.gov] 
Sent: Wednesday, August 10, 2016 10:44 PM 
To: Chris Ogle 
Subject: RE: Streaker Property BAT Plan 

Chris, 

Your plan looks fine. However, the grading near the driveway and in the back of the house must remain 25 feet from the 
septic area including the tank. And the distribution box is normally at the end of the trench or closer to it. Please revise 
and resubmit. 

Thanks 
Dana 

From: Chris Ogle [cogle@bei-civilengineering.com] 

Sent: Tuesday, August 09,2016 1:17 PM 

To: Bernard, Dana 

Cc: psdimarco@gmail.com 

Subject: Streaker Property BAT Plan 


Dana, 

We submitted a BAT Plan for review in the middle of July. Just checking to see if you have any questions or need 

additional information on the referenced property. 

Thanks 
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